Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C.	06/30/2005
The Dow Chemical Company	06/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wenben Inc.
Street Address:	2030 Dow Center
City:	Midland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48674

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10795103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (989)636-3237

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 989-636-1954

Email: csrohde@dow.com

Correspondent Name: Crystal Rohde

Address Line 1: The Dow Chemical Company

Address Line 2: 1790 Building; Washington Street

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DW0079
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Crystal S. Rohde

Total Attachments: 6

source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page1.tif source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017102 FRAME: 0418

500074957

0 1073

=CH \$40

source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page3.tif source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page4.tif source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page5.tif source=DW0079 US 20060201 Dupont Performance Elastomers & TDCC to Wenben Assign#page6.tif

(TRANSFER)

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

This Assignment 990 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 990 number.

ASSIGNMENT

We, ASSIGNORS:

DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C.

300 Bellevue Parkway Wilmington, Delaware 19809 United States of America

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

corporations organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America do hereby claim and declare that we are the recorded owners of the following Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s) and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in UNITED STATES Application/Patent No(s). 10/795,103 which was filed on March 5, 2004 and entitled: IMPACT MODIFIER COMPOSITIONS WITH IMPROVED POWDER FLOWABILITY

We do hereby, for good and valuable consideration received (effective as of June 30, 2005), sell, assign and transfer

unto:

ASSIGNEE:

WENBEN INC.

of:

2030 Dow Center

Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letters Patent(s), and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSICNOD

ABBIGNUK	ASSIGNEE
Subscribed and Sworn by us:	Accepted by us:
At Wilmington, Delaware 19809, USA	At Midland, Michigan 48674, USA
his 18th day of None has 2005	this <u>A2</u> day of November 2005
DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C. By James D. Dinnage General Counsel	By Michael L. Glenn Authorized Representative
CORP. SEAL	CORP. SEAL
subscribed and Sworn by us:	

At Midland, Michigan 48674

THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY

Authorized Representative

CORP. SEAL

Attach Notarial Certificate (Corporation)

This Notarial Certificate 553 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 553 number.

(CORPORATE OFFICER)

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (CORPORATION)

	United States of America) State of DELAWARE) SS County of New Castle)
Corporate Signator's Name and Title	On this 18th day of Morenheume, 20 05, personally appeared before me,
and ride	James D. Dinnage, General Counsel
	known or identified to me to be the individual(s) described in and who executed the foregoing document
Assignm ncorporation and ackno	Assignment
	and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
Jotary Signature	SEAL Notary Public
rint or Type Name f Notary, Expiration late, if any, Title or urisdiction Area	Joyce D. Prater 300 Bellevue Parkway Wilmington, DE 19809

Attach this Notarial Certificate 553 to a document in the ENGLISH language.

My commession expires 4/11/06

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this
further certify that said authority, dated February 13, 2003 is based on

A Resolution of the Board of Directors of the said Corporation

which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.

SEAL

Notary Public

Ann Heritier

Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan Acting in Midland County My Commission Expires December 3, 2006

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number.

This Notarial Certificate 550 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 550 number. FORM 550

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Corporation)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)
STATE OF Michigan) SS
County/Parish of Midland)
On this <u>32</u> day of <u>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>
further certify that said authority, dated November 2, 2005, is based on
a delegation of signature authority
which I have seen, appointing the said individual Attorney-in-fact with full power to sign the foregoing document on behalf of the said corporation and that the purposes for which said document is granted are within the scope of the objects or activities of said corporation.
_ann Heritier

SEAL

Notary Public

Ann Heritier Notary Public, Bay County, Michigan

Acting in Midland County

My Commission Expires December 03, 2006



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C."

TO "DUPONT PERFORMANCE ELASTOMERS L.L.C.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2005.

2564121 8100

050893189

Florest Smith Windson Serverary of State

arrist Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4267661

DATE: 11-01-05

RECORDED: 02/01/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:00 PM 06/29/2005 FILED 02:45 PM 06/29/2005 SRV 050543028 - 2564121 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

DUPONT DOW ELASTOMERS L.L.C.

This Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. is being executed by the undersigned for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation as filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 1996.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article (a) of the Certificate of Formation of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C., to read as follows:

- (a) The name of the limited liability company is DuPont Performance Elastomers L.L.C. (the "Company").
- 3. This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective on June 30, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of DuPont Dow Elastomers L.L.C. this 28th day of June, 2005.

James D. Dinnage

Authorized Person